
































































































1 Apr-23 900 350874.77 138823
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 25.86 136691.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136717.34 98.48

2 May-23 900 352910.06 138257
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 624.63 133601.3 0 0 0 4325 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 138550.92 100.21

3 Jun-23 900 338643.00 134193
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 3234.53 114511.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 117745.7 87.74

4 Jul-23 900 377762.70 146206
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 1016.36 92200.7 0 0 0 0 0 6415 0 0 0 0 0 0 99632.03 68.14

5 Aug-23 900 378029.11 140390
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 746.86 89117.98 0 0 0 0 0 17921.64 0 0 0 0 0 10815 118601.48 84.48

6 Sep-23 900 360895.15 131187
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 615.64 97389.98 0 0 0 0 0 15268.00 0 0 0 0 0 4450 117723.62 89.74

7 Oct-23 900 368302.56 134304.96
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 788.48 113022.3 0 0 0 0 0 10066.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 123877.13 92.24

8 Nov-23 900 325582.00 119368.61
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 1685.06 117083.2 0 0 0 0 0 3868.66 0 0 0 0 0 0 122636.91 102.74

9 Dec-23 900 351817.00 130178.05
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 1827.24 127231.6 0 0 0 0 0 14798.70 0 0 0 0 0 0 143857.54 110.51

10 Jan-24 900 348078.79 129173.91
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 8363.36 138939.6 0 0 0 0 0 13401.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 160704.31 124.41

11 Feb-24 900 331255.07 123487.18
3 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 24435.26 115270.5 0 0 0 0 0 19314.41 0 0 0 0 0 0 159020.13 128.77

12 Mar-24 900 347283.00 134425.93
4 X 2500
(7500) 

HCSD 279.18 134504.74 0 0 0 0 0 26144.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 160927.98 119.71

STATUS OF UTILISATION OF COAL ASH (FLY ASH) for the period April-2023 to March-2024

Sl. 
No.

Name and address 
of the TPP

Power Plant 
Installed 

Capacity(MW)

Quantity of 
Coal 

consumed 
during the 
reporting 

period

Quantity of 
fly ash 

generated
(MT)

Capacity of dry 
fly ash storage 

Silos
(MT)

Disposal 
Method

(Dry/HCS
D/LCSD)

Modes of Utilisation (MT) Others Ash 
utilised 
for the 

reporting 
Period 

%Ash 
utilised 
for the 

reporting 
Period 

Remarks

Fly ash 
based 

Products 
(Bricks/bl
ocks/tiles

/fibre 
cement 

sheets,pi
pes/boar
ds/panels 

etc)

Cement 
Manufactur

ing

Ready mix 
concrete

Ash and 
Geo-

Polymer 
based 

constuct
ion 

material

Manufactu
ring of 

sintered of 
cold 

bonded 
ash  

Aggregate
s

Constructi
on of 

roads/road 
and 

flyover 
imbarkme

nt

Constructi
on of Dams

Month

 Aditya Aluminium 
(A Division of M/s 

Hindalco Industries 
Ltd.), 

PO- Lapanga, Dist.: 
Sambalpur

Odisha-768212

Filling of 
Low lying 

areas

Filling 
of mine 
voids

Use 
Overbu

rden 
dumps

Agricul
ture

Constructi
on of 

shoreline 
protection 
structures 
in coastal 
districts

Export of 
ash to 
other 

countris

ANNEXURE-4



1 Apr-23 900 350874.77 7411.5 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7411.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7411.54 100.00

2 May-23 900 352910.06 7403.0 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7403 0 0 0 0 0 0 7403.00 100.00

3 Jun-23 900 338643.00 7087.8 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7087.81 0 0 0 0 0 0 7087.81 100.00

4 Jul-23 900 377762.70 6467.3 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6467.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 6467.29 100.00

5 Aug-23 900 378029.11 5791.7 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5791.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 5791.70 100.00

6 Sep-23 900 360895.15 5927.0 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5927.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5927.00 100.00

7 Oct-23 900 368302.56 7131.04 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7131.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7131.04 100.00

8 Nov-23 900 325582.00 7729.39 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7729.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 7729.39 100.00

9 Dec-23 900 351817.00 8620.95 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8621.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8620.95 100.00

10 Jan-24 900 348078.79 8606.09 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8606.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 8606.09 100.00

11 Feb-24 900 331255.07 8468.16 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8468.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 8468.16 100.00

12 Mar-24 900 347283.00 9250.07 3000 Dry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9250.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 9250.07 100.00

Remarks

Bottom Ash  
based 

Products 
(Bricks/blocks/

tiles/fibre 
cement 

sheets,pipes/b
oards/panels 

etc)

Cement 
Manufactu

ring

Filling 
of mine 
voids

STATUS OF UTILISATION OF COAL ASH (BOTTAM ASH) for the  period April-2023 to March-2024
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ash to 
other 

countris
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g of sintered 
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bonded ash  
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on of 

shoreline 
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structures 
in coastal 
districts

Constructi
on of Dams
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Ash 

utilised 
for the 

reporting 
Period 

Others
Power Plant 

Installed 
Capacity(MW)

Filling of 
Low lying 

areas

Ash and 
Geo-

Polymer 
based 

constuctio
n material

ANNEXURE-4

Ready 
mix 

concrete

Constructi
on of 

roads/road 
and 

flyover 
imbarkme

nt

Month

 Aditya Aluminium 
(A Division of M/s 

Hindalco Industries 
Ltd.), 

PO- Lapanga, Dist.: 
Sambalpur

Odisha-768212
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